On our sale Fri Jan 6th we sold a lite run of weigh-up cattle, along with a decent run of
feeder cattle. With all the snow in the area our run was cut short, most of the cattle were

carrying some fill.

Bulk of the Cows:

1345# 71.00 1130# 65.00 1425# 70.00
1290# 72.50 1260# 68.50 2040# 75.00
1380# 87.00 1560# 69.00 1930# 89.00

1245# 81.00 1135# 84.00 1455# 69.50

Thin/Lame Cows:

1085# 55.00 1000# 56.50 1265# 61.00

Bulls: No Test
Pat/Logan Vandermay, Norris
Brad Bolton, Winner

Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley

66 blk strs
60 blk hfrs
34 blk strs
19 blk hfrs
72 blk strs
68 blk strs

Steve/Tel Vandermay, Long Valley 46 blk hfrs

Don/Lon Beranek, Hamill
Roger/Deb Evans, Hamill

Loncor Family, Valentine

Rex Nelson, Batesland

CA Owen, Winner
Duane Bertram, Dallas

Bill/Chris Sinkular, Dallas

Steve McCance, Dallas
Craig Thieman, Winner
Graesser Bros, Dallas
Meinen Ranch, lona

Todd/Janice Weber, Carter
Brian Odden, Colome

20 blk strs

8 blk hfrs

18 blk/bwf strs
18 blk/bwf hfrs
115 blk strs

112 blk strs

115 blk hfrs

59 blk strs

125 blk strs

63 blk/bwf strs
24 blk strs

20 blk hfrs

56 blk strs

57 blk hfrs

61 blk strs

122 blk/bwf strs
64 blk/bwf strs
23 blk/bwf strs NW
23 blk/bwf hfrs NW
31 char hfrs

39 char hfrs

685#
626#
600#
S97#
755#
648#
502#
665#
535#
609#
585#
S41#
497#
476#
945#
860#
849#
667#
652#
789#
T744#
828#
T74#
806#
535#
S55#
760#
675#

1315# 72.50 1410# 75.00
1680# 73.50 1345# 85.00
1370# 68.50 1350# 69.00

196.50
176.50
204.00
175.00
191.00
206.00
195.00
197.50
186.00
205.50
178.50
219.50
231.50
212.50
181.00
182.75
184.00
199.75
184.00
188.00
171.75
183.00
188.75
180.25
210.50
182.50
170.25
180.00



On our sale Fri Jan 13th we sold a big run of feeder cattle. The cattle that were carrying
some extra flesh & fill showed some price pressure.

Bowling Ranch, Winner

Tony Meeder, Winner

300 blk strs
108 blk strs
22 blk/char strs
27 blk/char hfrs

Adrian Land & Cattle, White River 156 blk strs

Mick Rowe, Carter

Hellmann’s Quiet Creek, Millboro
Bolton Ranch, Dallas

Joe Ishmael, Winner

Novotny Boys, Colome

Ed/Kevin Watzel, Colome
Chris/Marie Hansen, Winner

Dean/Eric Ferguson, Springview

Bob/Scott Meiners, Winner

Boerner Farms, Winner

DeMers Farm, Colome
Cahoy Family, Colome
Cory Sargent, Winner
Clay/Renae Kaiser, Winner

Craig Thieman, Winner
Best Farms, Winner

Richey Ranch, Wewela

Rick/Kitty Vanderwey, Crookston

65 blk strs

35 blk/bwf strs
12 blk/bwf hfrs
90 blk strs

166 blk/bwf strs
284 blk/bwf strs
54 blk/bwf strs
46 blk hfrs

64 blk/bwf strs
43 blk/bwf strs
96 blk/bwf hfrs
66 blk BV hfrs
51 blk/bwf strs
52 blk/bwf hfrs
86 blk/bwf strs
74 char x strs
86 char x hfrs
87 blk strs

76 char x strs
75 char x hfrs
83 mxd strs

98 mxd hfrs

64 blk strs

80 blk strs

121 blk strs

93 blk strs

80 blk strs

26 blk strs

75 blk/bwf strs
76 blk strs

85 blk hfrs

80 blk strs

25 blk strs

74 red ang strs
193 red ang strs
64 red ang strs

618#
528#
S78#
504#
633#
700#
636#
475#
635#
633#
769#
706#
680#
711#
615#
620#
661#
663#
615#
625#
S599#
664#
671#
690#
639#
686#
656#
874#
697#
866#
816#
711#
621#
704#
637#
620#
753#
847#
636#
587#
S512#

211.35
228.25
196.50
186.50
207.75
188.50
199.50
200.00
204.00
200.50
178.40
184.50
167.50
184.50
205.00
187.75
201.00
192.50
182.00
201.00
193.50
184.00
186.00
179.25
172.50
183.00
176.25
180.00
184.50
183.00
183.75
196.50
206.50
193.50
188.50
172.25
191.25
178.50
209.50
217.50
219.00



On our sale Fri Jan 20th we sold a big run of weigh-up cattle, along with a decent run of
bred cattle. Had a big crowd of buyers.

Bulk of the cows:

1454# 79.50 1398# 73.50 1150# 71.50 1318# 66.50 1505# 76.00
1680# 91.00 2020# 90.00 1475# 76.50 1334# 73.50 1508# 89.00
1135# 70.00 1310# 72.00 1635# 77.00 1338# 101.50 1605# 82.00
1205# 91.00 1455# 73.50 1740# 81.50 1308# 78.50

Thin & Lame cows:
1000# 40.50 1415# 69.50 1105# 45.00 1090#57.50 1190# 66.00

Bulls:
1615# 99.00 1840# 101.00 1645# 101.00 2080# 99.50 1945# 104.00
1640# 108.50

Hfrettes:
885# 125.50 1040# 120.00 945# 101.00 895# 94.00 950# 99.00

Roy Risse, Martin 27 blk 3 yr old cows 1230# 2230.00
Tom Kauer, Winner 17 blk 3 yr old cows 1054# 2100.00
22 blk 5-7 yr old cows 1404# 1725.00
20 blk BM cows 1325# 1025.00
Cal/Tracy Swanson, Hamill 10 red ang 3 yr old cows 1125# 2185.00

17 red ang 5-6 yr old cows  1364# 2075.00
16 red ang 8-11 yr old cows 1338# 1800.00

Don Ravellette, Philip 48 blk 3 yr old cows 1310# 2075.00
James Mansfield, Norris 13 blk hfrs 1244# 2000.00
Bryan Morgan, Valentine 10 blk/bwf SM cows 1386# 1350.00
Roger Dice, Winner 7 blk/bwf SM cows 1364# 1175.00
Best Ranch, Winner 15 blk 3 yr old cows 12144# 2000.00

11 blk 4 -7 yr old cows 1402# 1525.00

28 blk 7-10 yr old cows 1420# 1260.00
Les Maier, Carter 17 red SM cows 1332# 1150.00

12 red BM cows 1434# 1060.00
Jack Peters, Winner 12 blk 8-9 yr old cows 1416# 1285.00
Casey Krogman, Whiter River 9 blk BM cows 1418# 1025.00

On our sale Fri Jan 27th we sold a liter run of weigh-up cattle, along with a good run of
feeder cattle. Had a decent crowd of buyers.



Bulk of the cows:
1553# 71.00 1587# 72.00 1170# 75.00 1263# 70.50 1020# 76.00
1290# 78.00 1580# 70.50 1555# 70.50 1910# 79.00 1640# 77.00

1920# 84.00

Thin & Lame cows:

1205# 57.50 1305# 57.50 1115# 64.00

Bulls:

1815# 86.50 1915# 92.50 1975# 86.50

Hfrettes:

969# 108.00 1096# 84.00 1002# 105.00 950# 108.00 1195# 115.00

1125# 117.00 1145# 104.00

Harkin Ranch, Winner 94 blk strs 602# 220.00
45 blk strs 526# 227.50
55 blk hfrs 535# 192.00
24 blk hfrs ATT# 205.00
Hooker Cattle Co, Ryegate Mt 169 blk/bwf strs 644# 204.00
89 blk/bwf strs 570# 227.00
Todd Volmer Family, Winner 84 blk/bwrf strs 683# 199.00
71 blk/bwf strs 753# 192.50
83 blk/bwf strs 722# 196.50
Dean Volmer, Draper 70 blk strs 558# 217.00
58 blk hfrs 490# 205.50
Corey Halverson, Whitewood 210 blk strs 766# 190.40
Scott Schuyler, Hamill 71 char x strs 846# 189.50
70 char x strs 786# 183.00
152 char x hfrs T12# 172.00
Taggart Bros, Dallas 205 blk hfrs 674# 185.25
Bill Adrian, White River 15 blk/bwf strs 687# 190.00
Thunder Creek Ranch, Winner 24 blk strs NW 520# 205.50
18 blk hfrs NW 4444 202.00
Sonny Wiley, Winner 28 blk hfrs 647# 177.00
Peter/Cheyenne Haukaas, Winner 74 blk/red strs 568# 212.25
55 blk/red hfrs 586# 182.00
Hellmann’s Quiet Creek Ranch, Millboro 80 blk/bwf strs 588# 212.50
Steven Storms, Winner 77 blk strs 680# 198.75
46 blk strs 541# 223.00
74 blk hfrs 576# 182.00
Ringstmeyer Land & Livestock, Pierre 40 blk strs 661# 206.00
26 blk hfrs 600# 181.00
John/Phil DeMers, Winner 45 blk sim x strs 671# 196.50
40 blk sim x hfrs 601# 177.00
Dejong/Vanzandbergen, Kennebec 32 blk maine x strs  580# 210.00



Abbott Ranch, Valentine

Ron/Nick Hossle, Hamill

Walker Ranch, Tuthill

30 blk maine x hfrs
69 blk/bwf strs
58 blk/bwf strs
67 blk/bwf hfrs
48 blk/bwf hfrs
52 blk strs

18 blk strs

34 blk hfrs

56 blk strs

36 blk strs

49 blk hfrs

35 blk hfrs

568#
593#
S24#
588#
S37#
595#
508#
561#
538#
474+
459#
553#

179.00
216.50
227.00
182.50
195.50
211.00
230.00
182.00
219.00
237.00
204.50
187.00



